(h) To record expense of restricted stock and ESOP over a five-year period.
(i) To adjust for reduced amortization of purchased mortgage servicing rights.
(j) To record interest expense on borrowed funds used to acquire Old Stone at

an estimated rate of 4.55%.
(k) Pro forma share data and per share data is computed based on the issuance

of 1,168,311 shares in the acquisition of Citizens of Newton, 3,834,625
shares in the acquisition of LSB, and the issuance of 216,539, 266,667,
216,471, 800,000 and 1,000,000 shares of BB&T Financial Common Stock in
consummating the acquisitions of Mutual Savings, Scotland Savings, Citizens
of Mooresville, Home Savings and Asheville Savings, respectively.

50

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PURCHASE   BB&T FINANCIAL
SCOTLAND   HOME   ASHEVILLE   CONVERSION  ACCOUNTING   FULLY COMBINED
SAVINGS   SAVINGS  SAVINGS   LSB   COMBINED ADJUSTMENT  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
- --------  ------- ---------  ---   -------- ----------  -----------   --------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

3,136   9,835   17,480   34,904 522,458   1,886(b)   (1,899)(g)   522,445
1,440   4,369   9,818   13,674 222,615   1,988 (j)   224,603
-----   -----   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------
1,696   5,466   7,662   21,230 299,843   1,886   (3,887)   297,842

5   --   464   1,162  17,185   17,185
-----   -----   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------
1,691   5,466   7,198   20,068 282,658   1,886   (3,887)   280,657

35   206   3,900   5,424  92,913   2,315 (e)   95,228
819   1,712   8,806   18,307 244,977   1,686 (d)   248,678

(306)(f)
2,741 (h)
(420)(i)

-----   -----   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------
907   3,960   2,292   7,185 130,594   1,886   (5,273)   127,207
367   1,483   841   2,011  42,559   757(c)   (2,368)(c)   40,948

-----   -----   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------
540   2,477   1,451   5,174  88,035   1,129   (2,905)   86,259

=====   =====   ======   ====== =======   =====   ======   ==========
2.26
2.22

38,220,205
38,982,462

</TABLE>

51

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,
1992(A) ($ IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

BB&T
FINANCIAL
PRO FORMA

WITH
BB&T   COMPLETED   CITIZENS OF MUTUAL   CITIZENS OF

FINANCIAL  ACQUISITIONS   NEWTON   SAVINGS OLD STONE MOORESVILLE
---------- ------------ ----------- ------- --------- -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income..... $  493,449   564,342   24,474   6,868   46,781   4,900

[…]

Asheville Savings and write up of Old Stone.

(g) Reduced interest income from write-up of investment securities and loans
of acquired entities.

(h) To record expense of restricted stock and ESOP plans over a five-year
period.

(i) To adjust for reduced amortization of purchased mortgage servicing rights.
(j) To record interest expense on borrowed funds used to acquire Old Stone at

an estimated rate of 6.15%.
(k) Pro forma share data and per share data is computed based on the issuance

of 1,168,971 shares in the acquisition of Citizens of Newton, 3,834,624
shares in the acquisition of LSB, and the issuance of 216,539, 266,667,
216,471, 800,000 and 1,000,000 shares of BB&T Financial Common Stock in
consummating the acquisitions of Mutual Savings, Scotland Savings,
Citizens of Mooresville, Home Savings and Asheville Savings, respectively.

52

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

BB&T
FINANCIAL

PURCHASE   FULLY
SCOTLAND   HOME   ASHEVILLE   CONVERSION  ACCOUNTING   COMBINED
SAVINGS   SAVINGS  SAVINGS   LSB   COMBINED ADJUSTMENT  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
- --------  ------- --------- ------ -------- ----------  -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
4,775   13,502   27,732   47,725 741,099   3,542(b)   (2,532)(g)   742,109
2,628   8,042   18,450   21,111 363,093   --   3,582 (j)   366,675
-----   ------   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------
2,147   5,460   9,282   26,614 378,006   3,542   (6,114)   375,434

60   --   640   2,528  38,120   --   --   38,120
-----   ------   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------
2,087   5,460   8,642   24,086 339,886   3,542   (6,114)   337,314

68   523   4,054   5,964 108,817   3,086 (e)   111,903
1,053   2,355   9,602   21,477 294,249   2,248 (d)   299,184

(406)(f)
3,654 (h)
(561)(i)

-----   ------   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------
1,102   3,628   3,094   8,573 154,454   3,542   (7,963)   150,033

408   1,215   1,553   2,434  53,019   1,391(c)   (3,456)(c)   50,954
-----   ------   ------   ------ -------   -----   ------   ----------

694   2,413   1,541   6,139 101,435   2,151   (4,507)   99,079
=====   ======   ======   ====== =======   =====   ======   ==========

2.71
2.62

36,472,750
38,509,426

</TABLE>

53

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA OF BB&T FINANCIAL

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

($ IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

The following table presents selected historical consolidated financial data
of BB&T Financial at or for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 1993 and
1992 and at or for the five fiscal years ended December 31, 1992. This